Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.: Resolution commending <i>Wanda Hickman</i> for her dedicated service for over forty years to the County of Monterey upon her retirement)
WHEREAS, <i>Wanda Hickman</i> is retiring from her position with the County of Monterey after serving over forty years with distinction; and,
WHEREAS , <i>Wanda Hickman</i> began her service to the community in 1973 with the Assessor's office; and,
WHEREAS, <i>Wanda Hickman</i> began a career as a planner in the Planning and Building Inspection Department in 1984 and was promoted over the years into key leadership positions where she last served as a Manager for the Resource Management Agency; and,
WHEREAS , <i>Wanda Hickman</i> has been a tremendous asset to the County of Monterey through her hard work, skill dedication and leadership; and,
WHEREAS, <i>Wanda Hickman</i> excelled at training new planners and undertaking new assignments with tremendous positive energy and professionalism, no matter how challenging; and,
WHEREAS, <i>Wanda Hickman</i> earned, over the years, the admiration and respect of her co-workers, the Board of Supervisors and the citizens of Monterey County through service performed in an exemplary fashion including her latest efforts at developing a Permit Coordinator position and a joint Resource Management Agency counter operation.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the County of Monterey, Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all its citizens thereof, does hereby acknowledges with much appreciation the contributions of <i>Wanda Hickman</i> to the benefit and welfare of the residents of Monterey County and to maintaining the beautiful environment of the County of Monterey.
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 24 th day of June 2014, upon motion of Supervisor by the following vote, to-wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:
I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 77 for the meeting on June 24, 2014.
Dated: Gail T. Borkowski Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California.
By

Deputy